Appendix 4: Transport CPRE Leicestershire (UR 20038675)

Extracted 2011 Census Data Balby 010/012



2011 Census Table wu03EW England and Wales
Location of usual residence and place of work by method of travel to work (MSOA level)
This table shows travel from any MSOA to any other so can be used for destinations

JTW  From from MSOA

Name
Blaby 010
Blaby 012

Of total
Blaby 010
Blaby 012

Code

E02005342
E02005344

E02005342
E02005344

Of those who travel

Blaby 010
Blaby 012

E02005342
E02005344

Total:

3597
4638

3597
4638

Work at

Home
1042
1534

29%
33%

Travel

2555
3104

2555
3104

Metro

1
3

0%
0%

0%
0%

Train

0%
0%

0%
0%

Bus

42
27

1%
1%

2%
1%

Taxi

8
7

0%
0%

0%
0%

MC

18
16

1%
0%

1%
1%

Car

2189
2656

61%
57%

86%
86%

Passenger

109
144

3%
3%

4%
5%

Bike

37
44

1%
1%

1%
1%

Walk

121
163

3%
4%

5%
5%

Other

22
33

1%
1%

1%
1%



2011 Census LSOA Table wu03EW England and Wales
Location of usual residence and method of travel to work (LSOA level)

This table shows travel from any LSOA by mode. It can only be used for origins.

Name

Blaby 010A
Blaby 010B
Blaby 010C
Blaby 010D
Blaby 010E

Blaby 012A
Blaby 012B
Blaby 012C
Blaby 012D
Blaby 012E

Percentage of Total (includes Home)

Name

Blaby 010A
Blaby 010B
Blaby 010C
Blaby 010D
Blaby 010E

Blaby 012A
Blaby 012B
Blaby 012C
Blaby 012D
Blaby 012E

Code

E01025613
E01025614
E01025620
E01025621
E01025644

E01025661
E01025662
E01025663
E01025664
E01025665

Code

E01025613
E01025614
E01025620
E01025621
E01025644

E01025661
E01025662
E01025663
E01025664
E01025665

Cosby South
Cosby North
Croft
Elmesthorpe
Huncote

Stoney Stanton North
Sapcote West
Stoney Stanton East
Sharnford

Sapcote North

Cosby South
Cosby North
Croft
Elmesthorpe
Huncote

Stoney Stanton North
Sapcote West
Stoney Stanton East
Sharnford

Sapcote North

Total:
698
818
572
649
853
3590

1362
956
793
628
899

4638

Total:
698
818
572
649
853
3590

1362
956
793
628
899

4638

Home

211
203
168
216
243
1041

433
286
265
237
314
1535

Home

30%
25%
29%
33%
28%
29%

32%
30%
33%
38%
35%
33%

Travel to

Work

487
615
404
433
610

2549

929
670
528
391
585

3103

Metro

Metro

- O 0O -~0O0

W =2 000N

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

Percentage of those travelling to work (Excludes those Working at Home)
Travel to

Name

Blaby 010A
Blaby 010B
Blaby 010C
Blaby 010D
Blaby 010E

Blaby 012A
Blaby 012B
Blaby 012C
Blaby 012D
Blaby 012E

Code

E01025613
E01025614
E01025620
E01025621
E01025644

E01025661
E01025662
E01025663
E01025664
E01025665

Cosby South
Cosby North
Croft
Elmesthorpe
Huncote

Stoney Stanton North
Sapcote West
Stoney Stanton East
Sharnford

Sapcote North

Work

487
615
404
433
610

929
670
528
391
585

Metro

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

Train

Train

Train

Bus
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Bus
1%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
1%
0%

Bus
1%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
1%

Taxi

N WS O o o

QN

Taxi
1%
1%
2%
1%
2%
1%

1%
1%
0%
1%
0%
1%

Taxi
2%
1%
2%
1%
2%

1%
1%
1%
1%
0%

NDNOWNO

MO~ O=2DNN

0%
0%
1%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
1%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

MC

MC

MC

0w 0NN
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1%
0%
1%
0%
0%
1%

0%
0%
1%
0%
1%
0%

1%
1%
1%
0%
0%

0%
0%
1%
0%
1%

Car

Car

Car

411
530
342
387
516
2186

820
559
441
336
501
2657

59%
65%
60%
60%
60%
61%

60%
58%
56%
54%
56%
57%

84%
86%
85%
89%
85%

88%
83%
84%
86%
86%

Passenger
25
23
14
16
29
107

37
34
32
19
23
145

Passenger
4%
3%
2%
2%
3%
3%

3%
4%
4%
3%
3%
3%

Passenger
5%
4%
3%
4%
5%

4%
5%
6%
5%
4%

Bike

Bike

Bike

4
10
7
6
1
38

4
14
10
9
7
44

1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%

0%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%

1%
2%
2%
1%
2%

0%
2%
2%
2%
1%

Walk

Walk

Walk

27
28
19
16
31
121

44
35
31
21
32
163

4%
3%
3%
2%
4%
3%

3%
4%
4%
3%
4%
4%

6%
5%
5%
4%
5%

5%
5%
6%
5%
5%

Other

Other

Other

=N WWwohs

1%
1%
1%
0%
0%
1%

1%
1%
1%
0%
1%
1%

1%
1%
1%
1%
0%

1%
2%
1%
0%
1%



QS701EW - Method of travel to work
ONS Crown Copyright Reserved [from Nomis on 5 October 2023]

population
units
date
rural urban

Method of Travel to Work

All categories: Method of travel to work
Work mainly at or from home
Underground, metro, light rail, tram
Train

Bus, minibus or coach

Taxi

Motorcycle, scooter or moped
Driving a car or van

Passenger in a car or van

Bicycle

On foot

Other method of travel to work

Not in employment

All usual residents aged 16 to 74

Persons
2011
Total
Blaby 010A Blaby 010B Blaby 010C Blaby 010D Blaby 010E Blaby 012A Blaby 012B Blaby 012C Blaby 012D Blaby 012E
E01025613 E01025614 E01025620 E01025621 E01025644 E01025661 E01025662 E01025663 E01025664 E01025665
1,039 1,295 768 796 1,046 1,279 1,100 1,082 935 1,119
a7 40 24 56 31 55 48 57 59 47
0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
6 5 2 5 4 8 1 4 7 5
20 48 14 15 38 13 14 17 11 13
1 1 1 0 2 4 2 3 2 3
6 8 7 4 4 18 7 5 4 7
484 725 393 416 564 793 569 571 469 595
42 38 31 20 49 38 39 25 21 29
28 27 8 9 14 14 11 7 8 6
40 55 41 33 35 39 36 52 28 38
4 6 0 5 5 6 4 2 0 1
361 342 246 232 300 291 369 339 326 374




2011 Census Table QS701EW England and Wales
Method of travel to work (LSOA level)

Includes those Not in Employment and those Working Mainly from Home FROM any LSOA
Blaby 010D is Elmsthorpe

LSOA Code All categories: Underground, Bus, Motorcycle, Passenger Other
Method of travel Notin Work mainly at Travel to work [metro, light minibus or scooter or Drivinga inacaror method of
LSOA Name to work employment  or from home  Derived rail, tram Train coach Taxi moped carorvan van Bicycle On foot travel to work
Blaby 010A  E01025613 1,039 361 47 631 0 6 20 1 6 484 42 28 40 4 631
Blaby 010B E01025614 1,295 342 40 913 0 5 48 1 8 725 38 27 55 6 913
Blaby 010C  E01025620 768 246 24 498 1 2 14 1 7 393 31 8 41 0 498
Blaby 010D  E01025621 796 232 56 508 1 5 15 0 4 416 20 9 33 5 508
Blaby 010E E01025644 1,046 300 31 715 0 4 38 2 4 564 49 14 35 5 715
Blaby 012A  E01025661 1,279 291 55 933 0 8 13 4 18 793 38 14 39 6 933
Blaby 012B E01025662 1,100 369 48 683 0 1 14 2 7 569 39 11 36 4 683
Blaby 012C  E01025663 1,082 339 57 686 0 4 17 3 5 571 25 7 52 2 686
Blaby 012D  E01025664 935 326 59 550 0 7 11 2 4 469 21 8 28 0 550
Blaby 012E E01025665 1,119 374 47 698 1 5 13 3 7 595 29 6 38 1 698
Percentages by mode for those who travel to work

Method of All categories: Underground, Bus, Motorcycle, Passenger Other

Travel to Method of travel Not in Work mainly at Travel to work |metro, light minibus or scooter or Drivinga inacaror method of

Work to work employment or from home  Derived rail, tram Train coach Taxi moped carorvan van Bicycle On foot travel to work
Blaby 010A  E01025613 1,039 361 47 631 0% 1% 3% 0% 1% 7% 7% 4% 6% 1% 100%
Blaby 010B E01025614 1,295 342 40 913 0% 1% 5% 0% 1% 79% 4% 3% 6% 1% 100%
Blaby 010C  E01025620 768 246 24 498 0% 0% 3% 0% 1% 79% 6% 2% 8% 0% 100%
Blaby 010D  E01025621 796 232 56 508 0% 1% 3% 0% 1% 82% 4% 2% 6% 1% 100%
Blaby 010E E01025644 1,046 300 31 715 0% 1% 5% 0% 1% 79% 7% 2% 5% 1% 100%
Blaby 012A  E01025661 1,279 291 55 933 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 85% 4% 2% 4% 1% 100%
Blaby 012B E01025662 1,100 369 48 683 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 83% 6% 2% 5% 1% 100%
Blaby 012C  E01025663 1,082 339 57 686 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 83% 4% 1% 8% 0% 100%
Blaby 012D  E01025664 935 326 59 550 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 85% 4% 1% 5% 0% 100%
Blaby 012E E01025665 1,119 374 47 698 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 85% 4% 1% 5% 0% 100%
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